

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

**CBI vs. Saurav Sharma**

**RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024**

**U/s 120 B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.**

*The present case has been received on allocation vide order dated 03.01.2022 of ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (CBI) (PC Act), Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi and has been taken up via CISCO Webex platform / video conferencing hosted by Sh. Narender Kumar, Reader of this Court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 in the presence (on screen) of Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith Sh. Yatish Chandra Sharma, Inspector for CBI ACB, New Delhi.*

*It be checked and registered.*

05.01.2022

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith Sh. Yatish Chandra Sharma,  
Inspector for CBI ACB, New Delhi.

IO seeks some time to file the relevant documents in support of the present charge-sheet. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing with the Ahlmad of the court.

It is stated by the Ahlmad that in terms of the order dated 03.01.2022 of the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (CBI) (PC Act), Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi, the relevant documents/papers already lying in the court previously presided over by Sh. V. K. Yadav, then Ld. Special Judge, CBI, have been ordered to be sent to this court. The same be called from the Ahlmad of the said court in terms of the aforesaid order of the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (CBI) (PC Act), Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi, immediately.

Put up for consideration on **24.01.2022**. IO be called for said date.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/05.01.2022