

CBI vs. Saurav Sharma
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120 B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.

04.03.2022

Present: Sh. R. Nada, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI alongwith IO
Inspector Yatish Chander Sharma alongwith HIO SI
Suresh.

Some clarifications have been sought from the IO with
regard to certain averments mentioned in the charge-sheet.

IO states that he needs sometime to go through the
record to apprise the court in this regard. Time granted in the
interest of justice.

Put up for consideration on **05.03.2022**. IO/HIO are
bound down for tomorrow.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/04.03.2022