

CBI vs. Saurav Sharma
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120 B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.

05.03.2022

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith IO Inspector Yatish Chander Sharma alongwith HIO SI Suresh.

It is stated by Ld. PP for CBI that no prosecutable material has been found against the suspect/accused Ravi Kumar Sharma mentioned in column no. 12 of the charge-sheet. Therefore, he has not been shown in column no. 11 of the charge-sheet.

However, no averment has been mentioned in the charge-sheet that no prosecutable material was found against the suspect/accused Ravi Kumar Sharma, shown in column no. 12 of the charge-sheet.

In these circumstances, let the concerned SP who has forwarded the charge-sheet be summoned for clarifications in this regard, on **15.03.2022**. The request of the Ld. PP for CBI to the contrary is declined.

HIO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/05.03.2022