

**CBI vs. Saurav Sharma**  
**RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024**  
**U/s 120 B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.**  
**CNR no. DLCT11-000003-2022**

15.03.2022

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith HIO SI Suresh.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of SP Sudhanshu Dhar Mishra, who has forwarded the charge-sheet.

In view of the grounds stated, the application for exemption is allowed for today only. It is made clear that no exemption will be allowed on the next date of hearing.

SP Sudhanshu Dhar Mishra be summoned, thorough the Director CBI, for the next date of hearing.

Now, to come up for further proceedings on **30.03.2022**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/15.03.2022**