

CBI vs. Saurav Sharma
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120 B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act
CNR No. DLCT11-000003-2022

05.05.2022

Present: Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Akhand Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for A-5 (*fresh vakalatnama filed*).

Accused persons Saurav Sharma (A-1), Ram Krishan Mishra (A-2), Kishore Kumar Shrichandani (A-4) and Neeraj Kumar (A-5) are present on bail.

Accused Onkar Singh (A-3) is present in person.

It is stated by Ld. PP for CBI that the IO of this case is on leave today and he will come on the next date of hearing to supply copies of the charge sheet and relied upon documents to the accused persons. Request allowed in the interest of justice.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Onkar Singh (A-3) for grant of five days time to seek bail in the present case. Copy supplied to the Ld. PP for CBI, who seeks some time to file reply to the said application. Not opposed. Time granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for filing of reply / arguments on the above application of A-3 on **13.05.2022**, on which date the other accused persons except (A-3) need not to appear.

Put up for appearance of all the accused persons / supply of documents by the IO on **03.06.2022**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/05.05.2022