

CBI vs. Saurav Sharma
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120 B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.
CNR no. DLCT-11000003-2022

13.05.2022

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. PP for CBI.
Sh. Akhand Pratap Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused
no. 3 Onkar Singh.
Accused no. 3 Onkar Singh in person.

An application for bail U/s 439 Cr. P. C. has been moved on
behalf the applicant/accused Onkar Singh. Copy supplied to
the Ld. PP for CBI.

Now, to come up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid
application on the date already fixed i.e. **03.06.2022**.

(RAKESH KUMAR-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.05.2022