

CBI Vs. Saurav Sharma
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.
CNR No DLCT 11-000003-2022

23.02.2023

Present : Sh. V. K. Pathak, Ld. SPP for CBI.

Shri Naveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for A-1.

Shri Arvind Kumar Shukla, Ld. counsel for A-2.

Shri Abhishek Mahal, Ld. counsel for A-3, A-4 & A-5.

Ram Krishan Mishra (A-2), Onkar Singh (A-3), Kishore Kumar Shrichandani (A-4) and Neeraj Kumar (A-5) present on bail.

An application for exemption has been moved on behalf of A-1 Saurav Sharma. Heard. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, A-1 is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for (A-1) Saurav Sharma and Ld. counsel for (A-3) Onkar Singh, (A-4) Kishore Kumar Shrichandani and (A-5) Neeraj Kumar that they want to withdraw the applications moved U/s 207 r/w section 91 Cr. P.C. and they requested that matter be fixed for arguments. In view of submissions made by Ld. counsels for A1, A-3, A-4 & A-5, applications moved U/s 207 r/w section 91 Cr. P.C. are dismissed as withdrawn.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for (A-2) Ram Krishan Mishra that in compliance of application U/s 207 r/w section 91 Cr. P.C., he has already received all the legible copies of dim and missing documents mentioned at Page No.2 of the application and prayer is made to dispose of the application. In view of the submission made by

Ld. counsel for A-2, application moved U/s 207 r/w section 91 Cr. P.C.
stands disposed off.

Now to come up for arguments on charge for **17.03.2023**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/23.02.2023