

CBI Vs. Saurav Sharma
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.
CNR No DLCT 11-000003-2022

14.03.2024

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith MHC (M)
Ct. Gopal Lal Jat.

Shri Naveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for A-1,A-3, A-4 &
A-5.

Shri Shantanu Shukla, Ld. counsel for A-2.

Ram Krishan Mishra (A-2), Onkar Singh (A-3),
Kishore Kumar Shrichandani (A-4) & (A-5) Neeraj
Kumar are present on bail.

(A-1) Saurav Sharma has appeared through VC
(Cisco Webex App).

PW-6 Shri Rajiv Vashist & PW-7 Shri Rahul Mathur
are present, examined and discharged.

An application has been moved on behalf of (A-5)
Neeraj Kumar seeking permission to travel abroad to Dubai and
Abu Dhabi from 01.05.2024 to 10.05.2024. Copy supplied to
Ld. PP for CBI who seeks some time to file reply to the
application. Let this application be put up for filing reply by CBI
for **30.03.2024**.

Reply filed by CBI to application U/s 91 r/w Section
311 Cr. P.C. filed on behalf of accused Onkar Singh. It is
submitted by Ld. PP for CBI that they have received seven CDs
of questioned voice and specimen voice from CFSL in sealed

cover sealed with the seal of RK CFSL, ND. Let the envelope be opened by breaking the seal and same be supplied to accused.

Copy of five CDs (containing cloned copy of Q1, Q2, S1, S2, S-3, S4, S5, S6 & S7) are taken out from the envelope and supplied to the accused. After supplying the copies of same to the accused, remaining two CDs are again put in the envelope and resealed with the seal of court and returned to MHC (M).

Now to come up for arguments on pending application & for PE on date already fixed i.e. **22.04.2024**. IO/HIO be summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/14.03.2024