

CC No. 3/2022
CBI Vs. Saurav Sharma & ors
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.

27.05.2024

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld PP for CBI.
Const. Finny Sam, MHC(M) in person.
Sh. Abhishek and Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for A-1 Saurav Sharma, A-3 Onkar
Singh, A-4 Kishore Kumar Srichandani and A-5
Neeraj Kumar.
Sh. Shantanu, Shukla, Ld. counsel for A-2 Ram
Krishan Mishra.
(A-1) Saurav Sharma, (A-2) Ram Krishan Mishra,
(A-3) Onkar Singh, (A-4) Kishore Kumar
Srichandani and (A-5) Neeraj Kumar are present on
bail.

Examination-in-chief of PW-8 Sh. Pushpender
Parashar, Deputy S.P., CBI, Special Unit, Kolkata has been
recorded. Cross-examination of this witness is deferred at the
request of Ld. counsels for the accused persons. Let PW-8 Sh.
Pushpender Parashar be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Another PW Sh. Neeraj Kumar Vashishtatha is also
served but he is not present as his mother is stated to be seriously
ill. Let he be served afresh for the NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-8 Sh.
Pushpender Parashar and RPE on 18.07.2024.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Spl. Judge-CBI (PC Act)-02
RADC/New Delhi/27.05.2024