

CBI Vs. Saurav Sharma
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.
CNR No DLCT 11-000003-2022

05.09.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Shri Naveen Kumar, Ld. counsel for A-1,A-3, A-4 & A-5.

Shri Arvind Kumr Shukla, Ld. counsel for A-2.

(A-1) Saurav Sharma, (A-2) Ram Krishan Mishra, (A-4) Kishore Kumar Shrichandani & (A-5) Neeraj Kumar are present on bail.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of (A-3) Onkar Singh.

PW Azad Singh is present. Summons sent to PW Vinod Kumar received back served but the witness is not present. As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, now to come up on **05.10.2024** for PE.

(READER)
05.09.2024