

IA 03/2025
CBI Vs. Saurav Sharma
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.
CNR No DLCT 11-000003-2022

24.01.2025

Fresh application moved on behalf of A-15 Neeraj Kumar seeking release of passport No. Z4567745 has been assigned to this court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : Shri Naveen Kumar Ld. Counsel for A-15.

Copy supplied to Ld. PP for CBI who seeks time to file reply.

At request of Ld. PP for CBI, to come up for reply and arguments on **31.01.2025**, date already fixed.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/24.01.2025