

CC No. 3/2022
CNR No DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.
CBI vs. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

07.03.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Shri Finny Sam, MHCM is present in person.
A-1 Saurav Sharma is present on bail **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.
A-2 Ram Krishan Mishra, A-3 Onkar Singh, A-4 Kishore Kumar Shrichandani & A-5 Neeraj Kumar are present on bail in person.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-3, A-4 and A-5.
Ms. Surbhi Khanna, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-2.
PWs Sh. Rajender Prasad and Sh. Kaushal Kishore are present in person.

PW14 Sh. Rajinder Prasad and PW15 Kaushal Kishore examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons qua witness Sanjay Sharma has been served. Request for exemption has been received from witness Sanjay Sharma stating that his father had expired on 25.02.2025 and his Teharwin is scheduled on 08.03.2025 at Meerut and he is busy till 09.03.2025 and today he is unable to attend the Court.

Witness Mahendera Kumar Tiwari is present and moved an application for seeking the direction to Deputy Commissioner Custom (Policy) for issuance of New G-Card.

Copy supplied. Let reply be filed on NDOH.

Fresh summons be issued to witnesses for NDOH.

Matter be put up for remaining PE on 26.03.2025.

(Ankit Singla)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/07.03.2025
(PN)