

CC No. 3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

16.05.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
MHCM Shri Gopal Lal Jat in person.
A-1 Saurav Sharma is present on bail **through VC (Cisco Webex App)**.
A-2 Ram Krishan Mishra, A-3 Onkar Singh, A-4 Kishore Kumar Shrichandani & A-5 Neeraj Kumar are present on bail in person.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-3, A-4 and A-5.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Ld. Counsel for A-2.
PWs Shri Aditya Gupta and Shri Yatish Ramavtar Pabri are present in person.

PW18 Sh. Aditya Gupta and PW19 Shri Yatish Ramavtar Pabri are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

The yellow envelope which is opened today is now re-sealed with Court seal of "AS".

Fresh summons be issued to witnesses for NDOH.

Matter be put up for RPE on 05th and 06th of June, 2025.

(Ankit Singla)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/16.05.2025
(PN)