

CC No. 3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

05.06.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Saurav Sharma, A-2 Ram Krishan Mishra, A-3 Onkar Singh, A-4 Kishore Kumar Shrichandani & A-5 Neeraj Kumar are present on bail in person.
Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-3, A-4 and A-5.
Sh. Sanskar Krishnan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-2.

PW20 Shri Rahul Goad is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Shri Daya Chand is present. However, he is discharged unexamined for the reason that some case property which is required for his evidence has not been brought today from the Maalkhana of CBI and neither has the MHCM been summoned for today.

Matter be put up for RPE on the date already fixed i.e.

06.06.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/05.06.2025