

CC No. 3/2022  
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022  
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024  
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.  
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

06.06.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
MHCM Shri Gopal Lal Jat in person.  
A-1 Saurav Sharma, A-2 Ram Krishan Mishra, A-3 Onkar Singh, A-4 Kishore Kumar Shrichandani & A-5 Neeraj Kumar are present on bail in person.  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for A-1, A-3, A-4 and A-5.  
Sh. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW21 Shri Rajesh Kumar is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summons qua witness Samrat Kapoor received back with the report that the witness has since been expired. Copy of death certificate is also annexed.

IO to verify the factum of death of witness Shri Samrat Kapoor and file the report on NDOH.

Issue notice to witnesses namely, Dayachand mentioned at Sr. No.8, Rishi Kapoor mentioned at Sr. No. 29 in the list of witnesses and MHCM for NDOH.

Matter be put up for RPE on 17.07.2025.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RADC/New Delhi/06.06.2025

