

CC No. 3/2022  
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022  
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024  
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.  
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

14.08.2025

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
MHC(M) HC Mahavir Singh in person.  
All five accused persons on bail, in person.  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ms. Aditi  
Raghav Arora and Ms. Fiza Khan, Ld. Counsels  
for all accused persons except A-2.  
Ld. Counsels Sh. Kushagra Sinha and Sh. Sanskar  
Krishnan for A-2.

**PW24 Shri K. Kirubakaran and PW25 Harinder Singh  
are present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.**

**The envelopes opened today are re-sealed with the seal  
of the Court and returned back to MHC(M) HC Mahavir Singh to  
deposit the same in the maalkhana.**

Issue summons to PW Inspector Sandeep Tiwari (at Sr.  
No. 17), Munna Lal (at Sr. No. 34) and Ms. Anuradha Dey for the  
next date of hearing.

List the matter for RPE on 01.09.2025.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RADC/New Delhi/14.08.2025