

CC No. 3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
U/s 120B IPC r/w Sec. 7, 7-A & 8 of PC Act.
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.
IA No.5/2025

29.08.2025

Fresh application seeking permission for travelling abroad w.e.f. 08.09.2025 to 13.09.2025 filed on behalf of accused/applicant Saurav Sharma, received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Ms. Fizza Khan, Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant
Saurav Sharma.

Copy of the application given to Ld. PP for CBI.

List the matter for reply/arguments on the application
on 01.09.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/29.08.2025