

CC No. 3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

25.09.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
MHC(M) HC Mahavir Singh, physically present.
A-1 Saurav Sharma, through VC.
All other four accused are physically present.
Ld. Counsels Sh. Naveen Kumar, Shri Abhishek Mahal and Ms. Fizza Khan for all accused persons except A-2.
Proxy Counsel Ms. Surbhi Khanna for A-2.

PW28 Ms. Anuradha Dey is present, partly cross-examined. Her remaining cross-examination is deferred.

Issue fresh summons to Ms. Anuradha Dey and for next day of hearing. Also issue summons to PW10 Azad Singh for his further evidence.

List for RPE on 14.10.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/25.09.2025