

CC No. 3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

27.10.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Saurav Sharma, through VC.

A-2 R.K. Mishra, **A-3** Onkar Singh and **A-4** Kishore Kumar Shrichandani are physically present.

A-5 Neeraj Kumar not present.

Ld. Counsels Sh. Naveen Kumar and Abhishek Mahal for all accused persons, except **A-2**.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanskar Krishan for **A-2**.

PW13 Sh. Mahendra Kumar Tewari is present.

Personal presence of **A-5 Neeraj Kumar** is exempted for today on an application filed in this regard by his Counsel.

No PW present. PW27 Inspector Sandeep Kumar Tiwari has sent a written request for exemption from appearance for today on the ground that he has some urgent work at his house.

Issue fresh summons to PW27 Inspector Sandeep Kumar Tiwari for next date of hearing.

There is an application on record of Sh. Mahendra Kumar Tewari (PW13) with the prayer for release of cash. Record shows that evidence of PW13 Sh. Mahendra Kumar Tewari was concluded on 03.03.2025. Self attested photocopy of Aadhar Card of Sh. Mahendra Kumar Tewari is taken on record. Ld. PP for CBI seeks time to file reply to this application.

List for RPE and reply/arguments on the application on
06.11.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/27.10.2025