

CC No. 3/2022  
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022  
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024  
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.  
IA No. 07/2025

07.11.2025

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Fresh application on behalf of ED received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.  
Shri Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel on behalf of ED.

An application filed on behalf of ED to obtain certified copies of challan/chargesheet and documents filed by CBI in CC No.3/2022 (present case). Copy of this application is supplied to Ld. PP for CBI.

Heard. Perused.

ED may apply for certified copy/e-certified copy of the chargesheet/documents filed by CBI in the aforementioned case.  
**Application disposed of accordingly.**

**(M. P. Singh)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02**  
**RADC/New Delhi/07.11.2025**