

CC No. 3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

26.11.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.
A-1 Saurav Sharma, through VC.
The other four accused are physically present.
Applicant Mahendra Kumar Tewari, physically present.
Sh. Keshav Sharma, Advocate on the CBI panel of
DLSA for applicant Mahendra Kumar Tewari.
Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for all accused,
except A-2.
Sh. Vishal Maurya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-2 R. K.
Mishra.

PW29 DSP Ms. Veer Jyoti is present and partly
examined-in-chief. Her examination in chief is deferred for want
of case property.

**Issue fresh notice to PW29 DSP Ms. Veer Jyoti and
also to the MHCM for next date of hearing.**

The application of Sh. Mahendra Kumar Tewari
seeking release of cash of Rs. 3.50 lacs shall be taken for
arguments after the conclusion of the evidence of PW29 DSP Ms.
Veer Jyoti.

List the matter for RPE on 08.12.2025 and for
arguments on the aforementioned application of Sh. Mahendra
Kumar Tewari on 12.12.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/26.11.2025