

CC No. 3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

08.12.2025

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

A-1 Saurav Sharma, through VC.

The other four accused are physically present.

Applicant Mahendra Kumar Tewari, physically present.

DLSA Counsel Sh. Keshav Sharma for the applicant Mahendra Kumar Tewari, through VC.

Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Gaurav Dahiya, Ld. Counsels for all accused, except A-2.

Sh. Sansakar Krishnan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for A-2, through VC.

1. PW29 DSP Ms. Veer Jyoti is present, further examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.
2. Issue fresh notice to PW10 Azad Singh for 23.12.2025 for recording of his remaining evidence.
3. List the matter for arguments on the application of Sh. Mahendra Kumar Tewari on the date already fixed i.e. 12.12.2025 and for RPE on 23.12.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/08.12.2025