

CC No. 3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

12.12.2025

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

Applicant Mahendra Kumar Tewari with Ld. Advocate on the CBI Panel of DLSA Sh. Keshav Sharma, both physically present.

Sh. Sanskar Krishnan, Ld. Counsel for A-2, physically present.

Part arguments on the application of Sh. Mahendra Kumar Tewari seeking release of cash of Rs. 3.50 lacs heard. Ld. Counsel Mr. Keshav Sharma relies on judgments reported as: Sunderbhai Ambalal Desai v. State of Gujarat, (2002) 10 SCC 290 and Dadu @ Ankush & Anr. v. State of Madhya Pradesh & Anr., 2025 INSC 1395.

Arguments to continue on the date fixed which is 23.12.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/12.12.2025