

CC/3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

22.01.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

ASI Mukesh Kumar from CBI *malkhana* with the case property, physically present.

All five accused are physically present.

Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ms. Aditi Raghav and Ms. Shanaya Bhatnagar, Ld. Counsels for all accused, except **A-2**, all physically present.

Sh. Arvind Kumar Shukla and Sh. Sansakar Krishnan, Ld. Counsels for **A-2**, both physically present.

PW31 Manjeet Gahiyan examined and discharged. Diet money be paid to him.

Issue summons to **PW8 Pushpender Prashar** and to MHC(M) for **30.01.2026 at 12 noon**.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/22.01.2026