

CC/3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

30.01.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.
Ct. Jiwan Kerkeeta from CBI *malkhana* with the case property, physically present.
A-3 Onkar Singh and **A-4** Kishore, physically present.
A-1 Saurav Sharma, **A-2** R.K. Mishra and **A-5** Neeraj, through VC.
Sh. Naveen Kumar and Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsels for all accused, except **A-2**, physically present.
Sh. Arvind Kumar Shukla and Sh. Sansakar Krishnan, Ld. Counsels for **A-2**, through VC.

1. PW8 Pushpender Prashar is present for his cross-examination by the defence counsels. However, learned counsel Sh. Naveen Kumar seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is busy cross-examining an important witness in some other CBI court today. Learned counsels for A-2 also seek adjournment citing their inability to physically appear today before this Court. PW8 Pushpender Prashar is discharged unexamined for today. Diet Money be paid to him.

2. Issue summons to PW8 Pushpender Prashar and to MHC(M) for 06.02.2026.

3. At this stage, learned counsel Abhishek Mahal on behalf of A-1 Saurav Sharma has deposited his passport (J8623388). it is his submission that the passport despite order dt. 01.09.2025 of this Court was not got renewed. His passport is taken on record.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/30.01.2026