

CC/3/2022  
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022  
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024  
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

18.02.2026

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

**A-1** Saurav Sharma, **A-3** Omkar and **A-4** Kishore, all physically present.

**A-2** Ram Kishan Mishra and **A-5** Neeraj, through VC. Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for all accused, except **A-2**, physically present.

Sh. Nihal Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for **A-2**, physically present.

No PW present.

PW DSP N.C. Nawal has sent a request stating that he is on earned leave from 14.02.2026 till 21.02.2026.

Issue fresh summons to PW N.C. Nawal and to MHC(M) for 03.03.2026.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/18.02.2026