

CC/3/2022  
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022  
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024  
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

**07.03.2026**

**Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend Training on Contempt and Courtroom Conduct/Handling disruptive behavior and Contempt of Court at the Delhi Judicial Academy.**

**Vide office order No. 64/G-4/Gen.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of H'ble Delhi High Court, 03.03.2026 was declared as holiday**

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.  
A-1 Saurav Sharma, A-3 Omkar and A-4 Kishore, all physically present.  
A-2 Ram Kishan Mishra and A-5 Neeraj, through VC.  
Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld. Counsel for all accused, except A-2, physically present.  
Sh. Nihal Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for A-2, physically present.

Vide order dated 18.02.2026 of the court, matter was fixed today for evidence of PW DSP N. C. Nawal.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer list the matter for evidence of PW DSP N.C. Nawal.

(Reader)  
**07.03.2026**