

CC/3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

27.03.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

MHCM Ct. Purshottam Kumar, physically present.

All five accused physically present.

Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Abhishek Mahal, Ld.

Counsels for all accused, except A-2, both physically present.

Sh. Arvind Kumar Shukla (physically) and Ms. Surbhi Khanna (through VC), Ld. Counsels for A-2.

No PW present. PW32 Inspector N. C. Nawal has sent a request on account of official exigencies.

Issue summons to PW32 Inspector N. C. Nawal and PW Sachin (serial no. 35) for 13.04.2026. Also issue notice to MHCM for the next date of hearing.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/27.03.2026