

CC/3/2022
CNR No. DLCT 11-000003-2022
RC No. DAI-2020-A/0024
CBI v. Saurav Sharma & Ors.

29.04.2026 (at 11.30 am)

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI.

A-1 Saurav Sharma, A-3 Onkar and A-4 Kishore, all through VC.

Other two accused are physically present.

Sh. Abhishek Mahal and Ms. Fiza Khan, Ld. Counsels for all accused, **except A-2**, both physically present.

Sh. Sanskar Krishnan, Ld. Counsel for A-2, physically present.

1. **PW8 Pushpender Parashar** has been served. However, he is not present for recording of his oral evidence. Ld. PP for CBI states that due to some personal exigencies, he cannot appear today for his oral evidence.

2. Issue summons to **PW8 Pushpender Parashar, PW32 IO/DSP N. C. Nawal** and to **MHCM** for **15.05.2026 at 11:30 am.**

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/29.04.2026